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Real-time population data on
vaccine confidence
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Vaccination is the most effective means for preventing infectious
diseases and its associated complications.
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Availability of COVID-19 vaccines provides a roadmap to ending the

pandemic and its substantial impact on physical, mental, and social
wellbeing.
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However, vaccine hesitancy remains one of the greatest threats to
global health.



F&+ A1 X5IR#EHFE FAMILY Cohort follow-ups
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Prospective, territory-wide, population-based cohort
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7 rounds of longitudinal follow-ups during COVID-19 in the past year

e >1,000 1I185RE LA EENE

>1,000 adults (age >18 years)
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W B se 22 TWo most recent surveys:

e HREHIEE: 20204E11H21H F 12H2H
6t follow-up: November 21 to December 2, 2020 (“Nov 2020”)

o FERAE: 20214F1H6H £ 1H17H
7t follow-up: January 6 to 17, 2021 (“Jan 2021”)
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t=ETE 3T Serial cross-sectional surveys
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Weekly surveys to provide snapshots of attitudes and behaviours relating to COVID-
19
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Respondents recruited via random-digit dialling of land-based telephone numbers
and mobile numbers
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Alternating sample sizes of 1,000 and 500 adults (age 218 years)

o FERE IR BRA A E B E A E E (5/0 R HEE B

Periodic random digit dialling telephone surveys on vaccine confidence
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Intention to take COVID-19 vaccine
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Intention to take COVID-19 vaccines was defined as likely, very likely or certain, rather than never, very unlikely, unlikely, or even.
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Results of periodic random digit dialling telephone surveys.
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Response frequencies are weighted by age, sex, educational attainment and economic activity status.
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Intention to be vaccinated
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Proportion responded positive (%)
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Intention to be vaccinated
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Lazarus et al, Nature Medicine 2020 [Survey conducted in June 2020] %milgj;}_ﬁ'*’*



Sex -
Male <

Female o

Age b
18-39

40-59 1

260

Educational attainment b
Primary

Secondary =

Tertiary =

Employment status E
Economically inactive =

Unemployed =

Employed =

Marital status -
Never married <

Married =
Widowed/divorced/separated
Household income b
Under 10 000

10 000-19999

20 000-39999

40 000 or ahove
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Survey period: January 6 to 17, 2021
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When would you prefer to get vaccinated?

RBBAHTRA L ERNER T H, SWEITATRE AR M B2 EARE |

As soon as my priority group is called up accordingly to the government timetable

39.4%
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Still within the allowable period according to the government timetable, but towards the latter part

48.9%

TEBFTETBIRBS ER R IEAEE A, I RAEHR DA B R A MBS, BN e Er AR R A HENERR

After the allowable period accordina to the aovernment timetable if vaccines will still be available

9.8%

(be reminded that there may be a risk that vaccines will no longer be available then)

Proportion (%)

*Only administered to those who intended to be vaccinated (n=556) .
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Vaccine confidence in Hong Kong

WHIEMS, HRANTTSHRSEEERELTEM
Overall, | think COVID-19 vaccines will be safe

Nov 2020 -

Jan 2021 4
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Qverall, | think COVID-19 vaccines will be effective

Nov 2020 4

Jan 2021 4

s m EEAE IR RAEE
COVID-19 vaccines are compatible with my personal beliefs

Nov 2020 4

Jan 2021 1
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COVID-19 vaccines are compatible with my religious beliefs

Nov 2020 4

Jan 2021 4

REmNS, HRAERNEHREEEHEERZEEMN |
Overall, | think COVID-19 vaccines will be important for children to have

Nov 2020 -

Jan 2021 4
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Yes No Don’t know
(%) (%) (%)
= EBioNTech-Z= B &3
BioNTech-Pfizer >3.9 38.5 4.3
2 B A 5 A 2 - P T R R
Oxford-AstraZeneca el >6.9 6.8
Bl
PR 36.7 56.4 6.1
SinoVac
Yes No Don’t know
3} i SinoVac
PR 5 (%) (%) (%)
oh FA 3RS AN =P ==
MR R50.4%HH B Eﬁ*u 382 55 0 6.1
Before news of efficacy of 50.4%
MARE50.4%00H B AThiE”
)(SUEH—I—Ej OE/J/JJ%l zﬁ'fé 29 5 63.5 58

After news of efficacy of 50.4%"

* Differences in characteristics may remain even after weighting.

January 6 to 17, 2021



%ﬂLE_T_E/‘HZI%%%%g-A 5%%& famit Q + A

Acceptability of vaccine by demographics

& EBioNTech-3= Bl &3 R KB -ZLEPHT R R BB

BioNTech-Pfizer Oxford-AstraZeneca SinoVac

Age - - -
18-39 o

40-59 -

260

Sex -
Male =

Female =

Educational attainment b
Primary =

Secondary =

Tertiary =

Marital status -
Never married =

Married =

Widowed/divorced/separated =
Employment status -
Unemployed <

Employed -

Economically inactive =

Monthly household income (HKD) =
Under 10 000 =

10 000-19 999 =

20 000-39 999

40 000 or above

T T
20 40

=]
)
=]
A
o
@
S
=}
)
S
N
=}

60

January 6to 17, 2021

Proportion (%) Proportion (%) Proportion (%)



100%

—EARE EERATEE ANeJRE —FF =l EEHRTEE —EE
B Never \Girl?:(ely Unlikely Even Likely \L/iigly m Certain
WMRIFAET LR FER R B AREY,
REZ AN EERENSREER ?
If you cannot choose the type of vaccine to
take, how likely will you take the vaccine?
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NBEERSRE BRI FREEE
REERRAERDEENMYRSER ?
If COVID-19 vaccines are available
for your age group, how would you
make your decision for whether to
take the COVID-19 vaccines or not?

Will choose NOT to take
the vaccine regardless
of others' decision

Will wait and observe
others' decision and
response first

Will choose to take

the vaccine regardless

of others' decision
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Results of random digit dialling telephone survey conducted December 28-31 with 1,010 respondents.
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Response frequencies are weighted by age, sex, educational attainment and economic activity status.
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EENERESREEHERENNEREREEN
Receiving a COVID-19 vaccine

is important for controlling

the pandemic

RS EE 0 LU R R R
Receiving a COVID-19 vaccine

can help to reduce my risk of

getting COVID

EENERSEEITUSHETD
Receiving a COVID-19 vaccine
can make me feel relieved
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EEREE

B Strongly

disagree

ZNE)=
Disagree

c3vi
Neutral

- FEEE
Agree B Strongly
agree
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Results of random digit dialling telephone survey conducted December 28-31 with 1,010 respondents.
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Response frequencies are weighted by age, sex, educational attainment and economic activity status.
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| worry about the safety
of the COVID-19 vaccine

L ERSEENEIER
| worry about the side effects
of the COVID-19 vaccine

MR FEEIB R EIEETTE
REEHEMIKE, BEkRiE

1 will feel regret if | miss the opportunity
of taking the free COVID-19 vaccine

BEgRaBEERSREHAREEN
The doctors would think it is important for
me to take COVID-19 vaccine

BENRARREENT SRS EEHRREEEN
My family would think that it is important
for me to take COVID-19 vaccine

FNKSHARRREETERSEEEEEN
Most of my friends would think that it
is important to take COVID-19 vaccine

EETER
m  Strongly
disagree

rEE
Disagree

RR3z

Neutral

By
Agree

FERZ
m  Strongly
agree

68.0%

76.4%

28.5%

67.2%

60.6%

48.9%
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Results of random digit dialling telephone survey conducted December 28-31 with 1,010 respondents.
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Response frequencies are weighted by age, sex, educational attainment and economic activity status.
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*EEC
For protecting myself

REFHIRA

For protecting my family

TREEMA

For protecting others in general
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Vaccine is best way to prevent infectious diseases

W ES i
Worry about infecting COVID-19

RERERBEMN

Believe that the vaccine is effective

—RBUHEEE
It is a social responsibility

HihRE
Other reasons

ERGERITEM KRS
To end the pandemic as soon as possible

BEEARZEN

Believe that the vaccine is safe

RBREE
No reason

BIDFERFhE ¢
Worry about dying due to COVID-19

EEFUEINASERNRE

Reasons for taking COVID-19 vaccine
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BEENEIER
Worry about the vaccine side effects

BOEENR2M
Worry about vaccine safety

—RTEEEE
Don't believe in vaccine in general

R Y

The vaccine is new

Don't think the vaccine is effective

NMEEBAT
Don't trust in the government

HithRE
Other reasons

TRRAEBRREIEMAK
Don't think | will get COVID-19

BRERRA
No reason

BAMEMXRIEAERE
Don't think COVID-19 is serious

AEEH U EARSEAENERR

Reasons for not taking COVID-19 vaccine

EOEEMEIER
Worry about the vaccine side effects

BoEENT 2N
Worry about vaccine safety

HihmEA
Other reasons

RREEEY

Don't think the vaccine is effective

EERH

The vaccine is new

—RABIEER

Don't believe in vaccine in general

RERA
No reason

MEELFT
Don't trust in the government

TRBRERBEIEMAK
Don't think | will get COVID-19

RENEMHRBEIRSE
Don't think COVID-19 is serious
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Reasons for hesitating to take COVID-19 vaccine
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0Odds Ratio (95% Cl)
Site ofdevelopm ent ;
Hong Kong ;
Mainland China —_— :
UK/Europe —_—
Site ofm anufacture ;
Hong Kong ;
Mainland China —_— E
UK/Europe —o—é—
us —«;—
Vaccine efficacy i
70% ,
95% e
Side effectprofile ;
1in 10,000 ;
1in 1,000,000 i -
I | 1
0.5 1 2

Less likely to be vaccinated
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More likely to be vaccinated
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Factors associated with the likelihood of accepting COVID-19 vaccination
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Hong Kong SAR

Ref
0.70 (0.52, 0.96)
0.95 (0.70, 1.30)

1.00 (0.75, 1.34)

Ref
0.60 (0.44, 0.83)
0.90 (0.67, 1.20)

0.99 (0.74, 1.33)

Ref

1.73 (139, 2.16)

Ref

1.39 (111, 1.76)
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Major side effects
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Minor side effects
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Marginal mean willingness to receive vaccine

Kreps S et al. JAMA Network Open 2020

July 9, 2020
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Government COVID-19 Vaccination Programme
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COVID-19 Vaccination locations

1. TN\ EFEZTEREEP L
Community Vaccination Centres (CVC) in 18 districts
2. BIR - 2

Hospitals and clinics

3. SMERZERSE

Outreach to residential care homes
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HKUMed intends to operate a CVC beginning after CNY
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The centre will be operated by a team of experienced healthcare professionals
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The centre can also serve as a HKUMed study site for COVID-19 vaccine
effectiveness studies and a monitoring site for vaccine safety
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